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HOUSE & SENATE APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE 
MEMBERS WHO HAVE RECEIVED AFCC REQUESTS 

  

HE EIGHT TABLES THAT FOLLOW provide the names, districts and states represented, 
seniority, DC office locations,  and phone numbers of 77 House and Senate 

appropriation subcommittee members, along with the appropriations subcommittees on 
which they serve. These are the appropriations subcommittee members who oversee the 
annual appropriations for the Departments of Agriculture, Energy, Interior, and 
Transportation, and Environmental Protection Agency. 

These tables are being provided to assist you in your outreach to support of AFCC’s 
requests to (1) create a development capital grant program in the Department of Energy’s 
Loan Programs Office and (2) increase opportunities for funding innovations and game-
changing innovations through unsolicited proposals directed to the Departments of 
Agriculture, Energy, Interior, and Transportation, and Environmental Protection Agency. 

The tables list 45 House Members and 32 Senators representing 26 states to which AFCC 
has sent its appropriations requests. 

If you are a constituent, living, working, or operating a business or other facility in one 
of the districts represented by one of these House Members or one of the 26 states 
represented by these Senators – but only if you are a constituent – please use the 
lobbying tips and talking points published in Biofuels Digest on February 27 to reach out to 
these members in support of AFCC’s initiatives.  

The abbreviations used in the tables are as follows: 

Subcommittees: AG = Agriculture and Rural Development; CJS = Commerce, Justice, and 
Science; E&W = Energy and Water Development; I&E = Interior & Environment; and THUD 
= Transportation, Housing and Urban Development 

House office buildings: CHOB = Cannon House Office Building; LHOB = Longworth House 
Office Building; and RHOB = Rayburn House Office Building 

Senate office buildings: RSOB = Russell Senate Office Building; DSOB = Dirksen Senate 
Office Building; and HSOB = Hart Senate Office Building. 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY:  CREATION OF A DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL GRANT PROGRAM & 

EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  
House Energy and Water Development (E&W) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY:  CREATION OF A DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL GRANT PROGRAM & 

EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  
Senate Energy and Water Development (E&W) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 

 Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Murray, Patty (D-WA) E&W Chair,THUD 154 RSOB (202) 224-2621
Kennedy, John (R-LA), Ranking Member CJS, E&W Ranking Member, THUD 437 RHOB (202) 224-4623

Tester, Jon (D-MT) AG, E&W, I&E 311 HSOB (202) 224-2644
Durbin, Richard (D-IL) E&W, THUD 711 HSOB (202) 224-2152
Shaheen, Jeanne (D-NH) CJS Chair , E&W 506 HSOB (202) 224-2841
Merkley, Jeff (D-OR) AG, CJS, E&W, I&E Chair 531 HSOB (202) 224-3753
Coons, Christopher A. (D-DE) CJS, E&W, THUD 218 RSOB (202) 224-5042
Baldwin, Tammy (D-WI) AG, E&W 141 HSOB (202) 224-5653
Heinrich, Martin (D-NM) AG Chair, CJS, E&W, I&E 709 HSOB (202) 224-5521
Sinema, Kyrsten (D-AZ) AG, E&W, I&E, THUD 317 HSOB (202) 224-4521

McConnell, Mitch (R-KY) AG, E&W, I&E 317 RSOB (202) 224-2541
Murkowski, Lisa (R-AK) CJS, E&W, I&E Ranking Member 522 HSOB (202) 224-6665
Graham, Lindsey (R-SC) E&W, THUD 211 RSOB 202) 224-5972
Hoeven, John III, (R-ND) AG - Ranking Mmbr, E&W, THUD 338 RSOB (202) 224-2551
Hyde-Smith, Cindy (R-MS) AG, E&W, THUD Ranking Mmbr 702 HSOB (202) 224-5054
Hagerty, Bill (R-TN) CJS, E&W 251 RSOB (202)224-4944
Britt, Katie (R-AL-S02) CJS, E&W 502 HSOB (202) 224-5744

E&W Approps - Senate - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE: 
EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  

House Agriculture & Rural Development (AG) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Harris, Andy (R-MD-01), Chair AG Chair 1536 LHOB (202) 225-5311
Bishop, Sanford, Jr. (GA-2) - Ranking Member AG Ranking Member 2407 RHOB (202) 225-3631

Valadao, David (R-CA-22) AG, THUD 1728 LHOB (202) 225-4695
Moolenaar, John (R-MI-04) AG 246 CHOB (202) 225-3561
Newhouse, Dan (R-WA-04) AG, E&W 504 CHOB (202) 225-5816
Letlow, Julia (R-LA-05) AG, E&W 142 CHOB (202) 225-8490
Cline, Ben (R-VA-06) AG, CJS, THUD 2443 RHOB (202) 225-5431
Hinson, Ashley (R-IA-02) AG 1717 LHOB (202) 225-2911
Carl, Jerry (R-AL-01) AG 1330 LHOB (202) 225-4931
Franklin, Scott (R-FL-18) AG 249 CHOB (202) 225-1252

Pingree, Rochelle (Chellie) (D-ME-01) AG, I&E 2345 RHOB (202) 225-6116
 Underwood, Lauren (D-IL-14) AG 1410 LHOB (202) 225-2976
Kaptur, Marcy (D-OH-09) AG, E&W Ranking Member 2186 RHOB (202) 225-3631
Kaptur, Marcy (D-OH-09) AG, E&W Ranking Member 2186 RHOB (202) 225-3631
 Lee, Barbara (D-CA-12) AG 2470 RHOB (202) 225-2661
Wasserman Schultz, Debbie (D-FL-) AG, E&W 270 CHOB (202) 225-7931

Ag Approps - House - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE: 
EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  

Senate Agriculture & Rural Development (AG) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 
 

 
Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Heinrich, Martin (D-NM), Chair AG Chair, CJS, E&W, I&E 709 HSOB (202) 224-5521
Hoeven, John III, (R-ND), Ranking Member AG Ranking Mbr, E&W, THUD 338 RSOB (202) 224-2551

Tester, Jon (D-MT) AG, E&W, I&E 311 HSOB (202) 224-2644
Merkley, Jeff (D-OR) AG, CJS, E&W, I&E 531 HSOB (202) 224-3753
Baldwin, Tammy (D-WI) AG, E&W 141 HSOB (202) 224-5653
Manchin, Joe (D-WV) AG, CJS, THUD 306 HSOB (202) 224-3954
Peters, Gary (D-MI-S02) AG, CJS, I&E 724 HSOB (202) 224-6221
Sinema, Kyrsten (D-AZ) AG, E&W, I&E, THUD 317 HSOB (202) 224-4521

McConnell, Mitch (R-KY) AG, E&W, I&E 317 RSOB (202) 224-2541
Collins, Susan (R-ME) AG, CJS, THUD 413 DSOB (202) 224-2523
Moran, Jerry (R-KS) AG, CJS Ranking Mbr, THUD 521 DSOB (202) 224-6521
Hyde-Smith, Cindy (R-MS) AG, E&W, THUD Ranking Mbr 702 HSOB (202) 224-5054
Fischer, Deb ( R-NE-02) AG, CJS, I&E 448 RSOB (202) 224-6551

Ag Approps - Senate - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY: 
EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  

House Interior and Environment (I&E) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 

 
 

Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Simpson, Mike (R-ID-02), Chair E&W, I&E Chair 2084 RHOB (202) 225-5531
Pingree, Rochelle (Chellie) (D-ME-01) - Ranking Member AG, I&E 2345 RHOB (202) 225-6116

Amodei, Mark (R-NV-02) I&E 104 CHOB (202) 225-6155
Reschenthaler, Guy (R-PA-14) E&W, I&E 342 CHOB (202) 225-2065
Cloud, Michael (R-TX-27) I&E 171 CHOB (202) 225-7742
 Zinke, Ryan (R-MT-01) I&E, THUD 512 CHOB (202) 225-5628
Ellzey, Jake (R-TX-06) CJS, I&E 1721 LHOB (202) 225-2002

 McCollum, Betty(D-MN-04) I&E 2426 RHOB (202) 225-6631
Kilmer, Derek (D-WA-06) E&W, I&E 1226 LHOB (202) 22505916
 Harder, Josh (D-CA-09) I&E 209 CHOB (202) 225-4540

I&E Approps - House - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY: 
EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  

Senate Interior and Environment (I&E) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 
 

 Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Merkley, Jeff (D-OR) AG, CJS, E&W, I&E Chair 531 HSOB (202) 224-3753
Murkowski, Lisa (R-AK), Ranking Member CJS, E&W, I&E Ranking Member 522 HSOB (202) 224-6665

Reed, Jack (D-RI) CJS, I&E, THUD 728 HSOB 202) 224-4642
Tester, Jon (D-MT) AG, E&W, I&E 311 HSOB (202) 224-2644
Van Hollen, Chris (D-MD) CJS, I&E, THUD 730 HSOB (202)224-4654
Heinrich, Martin (D-NM) Ag Chair, CJS, E&W, I&E 709 HSOB (202) 224-5521
Peters, Gary (D-MI-S02) AG, CJS, I&E 724 HSOB (202) 224-6221
Sinema, Kyrsten (D-AZ) AG, E&W, I&E, THUD 317 HSOB (202) 224-4521

McConnell, Mitch (R-KY) AG, E&W, I&E 317 RSOB (202) 224-2541
Capito, Shelly Moore (R-WV) CJS, I&E, THUD 170 RSOB (202) 224-6472
Hoeven, John III, (R-ND) AG - Ranking Mmbr, E&W, THUD 338 RSOB (202) 224-2551
Fischer, Deb ( R-NE-02) AG, CJS, I&E 448 RSOB (202) 224-6551
Britt, Katie (R-AL-S02) CJS, E&W, I&E 502 HSOB (202) 224-5744

I&E Approps - Senate - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: 

EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  
House Transportation, Housing & Urban Development (THUD) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 

 
 
 

Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Rep. Tom Cole (R-OK-04) Chair THUD 2207 RHOB (202) 225-6165
Rep. Tom Cole (R-OK-04) Chair THUD 2207 RHOB (202) 225-6165
Quigley, Mike (D-IL-05), Ranking Member E&W, THUD 2083 RHOB (202) 225-4061

Diaz-Balart, Mario (R-FL-26) THUD 374 CHOB (202) 225-4211
Womack, Steve (R-AR-03) THUD 2412 RHOB (202) 225-4301
Rutherford, John (R-FL-05) THUD 1711 LHOB (202) 225-2501
Gonzales, Tony  (R-TX-23) CJS,TRAN 2244 RHOB (202) 225-4511
Valadao, David (R-CA-22) AG, THUD 1728 LHOB (202) 225-4695
Cline, Ben (R-VA-06) AG, CJS, THUD 2443 RHOB (202) 225-5431
 Zinke, Ryan (R-MT-01) I&E, THUD 512 CHOB (202) 225-5628
Ciscomani, Juan (R-AZ-06) THUD 1429 LHOB (202) 225-2542

Watson-Coleman, Bonnie (D-NJ-12) THUD 168 CHOB (202) 225-5801
Torres, Norma (D-CA-35) THUD 2227 RHOB (202) 225-6161
Aguilar, Pete (D-CA-33) THUD 108 CHOB (202) 225-3201
Espaillat, Adrian (D-NY-13) THUD 2332 RHOB (202) 225-4365
Wexton, Jennifer (D-VA-10) THUD 1210 LHOB (202) 225-5136

Transp. Approps - House - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Minority Members

Majority Members

Chair & Ranking Member
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: 
EXPANDED ACCESS TO FUNDING THROUGH UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS  

Senate Transportation, Housing & Urban Development (THUD) Appropriations Subcommittee Members 

 

 

 

 

Member Appros Subcommittees Room # Building Phone

Democrats Republicans

Schatz, Brain (D-HI) Chair CJS, THUD Chair 722 HSOB (202) 224-3934
Hyde-Smith, Cindy (R-MS), Ranking Member AG, E&W, I&E, THUD Ranking Mbr 702 HSOB (202) 224-5054

Murray, Patty (D-WA) E&W Chair, THUD 154 RSOB (202) 224-2621
Durbin, Richard (D-IL) E&W, THUD 711 HSOB (202) 224-2152
Reed, Jack (D-RI) CJS, I&E, THUD 728 HSOB 202) 224-4642
Coons, Christopher A. (D-DE) CJS, E&W, THUD 218 RSOB (202) 224-5042
Murphy, Christopher (D-CT) THUD 136 HSOB (202) 224-4041
Manchin, Joe (D-WV) AG, CJS, THUD 306 HSOB (202) 224-3954
Van Hollen, Chris (D-MD) CJS, I&E, THUD 730 HSOB (202)224-4654
Sinema, Kyrsten (D-AZ) AG, E&W, I&E, THUD 317 HSOB (202) 224-4521

Collins, Susan (R-ME) AG, CJS, THUD 413 DSOB (202) 224-2523
Boozman, John (R-AR) THUD 555 DSOB (202) 224-4843
Capito, Shelly Moore (R-WV) CJS, I&E, THUD 170 RSOB (202) 224-6472
Graham, Lindsey (R-SC) E&W, THUD 211 RSOB 202) 224-5972
Hoeven, John III, (R-ND) AG - Ranking Mmbr, E&W, THUD 338 RSOB (202) 224-2551
Kennedy, John (R-LA)  CJS,  E&W, THUD 437 RSOB (202) 224-4623
Moran, Jerry (R-KS) AG, CJS Ranking Mbr, THUD 521 DSOB (202) 224-6521

Transp. Approps - Senate - 118th Congress - 2nd Session

Chair & Ranking Member

Majority Members

Minority Members


